REAP Projects by County

1989 - 2024
Region 14

*********Counties*********

Union

Resource Enhancement and Protection




Union County

City Parks and Open Space
Recipient: City of Creston

FY
FY
FY

1998
2005
2007

County Conservation

Creston Trail
Park to park trail

Revitalizing historic McKinley City Park

Total:

Recipient: County Special REAP Account
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1990
1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1993
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1997
1997
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
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$100,000
$52,000

$100,000
$252,000

$9,086
$4,094
$5,789
$12,415
$3,371
$6,121
$2,301
$4,917
$4,288
$2,151
$4,587
$2,295
$5,527
$2,671
$2,931
$6,054
$5,992
$2,945
$5,785
$2,727
$3,153
$6,695
$6,759
$3,184
$4,680
$2,005
$183
S78
$2,880
$6,782
$6,705
$2,867
$7,007
$2,981
$2,921



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2007
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2022
2023
2023
2024
2024

Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations

Recipient: Union County Conservation Board
Three Mile Recreation Area development

FY
FY
FY

1996
1997
2004

Three Mile Lake watershed

Campground upgrades
Total:

Historical Resource Development
Recipient: City of Creston

Creston federal building restoration

FY

Recipient: Creston Historic Preservation Commission

1992
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$6,901
$4,059
$9,627
$11,130
$4,713
$10,858
$4,578
$9,148
$3,987
$3,132
$7,362
$2,917
$6,893
$9,848
$3,974
$9,653
$3,898
$9,684
$3,921
$9,711
$10,971
$7,296
$6,451
$6,125
$6,947
$7,421
$6,943
$7,291
$7,157
$6,639
$7,168
$6,683
$7,776
$6,979

$200,000
$197,100
$27,654

$810,231

$30,000



FY 2021 Creston restored depot awnings $3,616
Total: $33,616

Land Management
Recipient: Badger Lake, 12 Mile, Icaria, and Meadow

FY 2021 Honeysuckle control $9,408

Recipient: Green Valley State Park

FY 1990 Pit vault latrine $37,985
FY 1999 Cabins $8,500
FY 2008 Disaster repair $13,538
FY 2009 Cabins $3,300
FY 2010 Clean up, invasive species removal $3,500
FY 2010 Shower, cabin upgrades $6,140
FY 2020 Green Valley trail Repair $3,856

Recipient: Three Mile Lake
FY 2018 Erosion repairs on west boundary $5,903

Recipient: Three Mile Lake WMA

FY 2005 Three Mile Recreation Area development $309,002
FY 2023  Well filling $1,301
Total: $402,433
Open Space
Recipient: Green Valley State Park
FY 2002 Playground $8,551
FY 2009 Campground upgrades $2,223
FY 2010 Paving of Creston trail $171,455
FY 2010 Playground $21,771
FY 2010 Campground upgrades $188,333
FY 2010 Sidewalk $12,215
FY 2022  Jetty gravel topping $2,284
FY 2023 Camping cabin renovation $14,999
FY 2023  Jetty topping with gravel $2,200
FY 2024 AC Installation $13,400
FY 2024 Renovation of cabin $14,999

Recipient: Mitchell Marsh
FY 2020 Mitchell Marsh new parking lot $584

Recipient: Three Mile Lake WMA
FY 2000 P & O Corporation tract $214,375

Recipient: Union County Treasurer
FY 2010 Local property tax reimbursement $2,054

Recipient: Wolfe, John & Lisa
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FY

2009

Roadside Vegetation
Recipient: State Roadside Office

Seed- Hwy 34 reseed after spraying

FY

1992

Thomas Mitchell Marsh WMA

Total:

Recipient: Union County

FY
FY

1991
1992

Special equipment, seed
Seed
Total:

Soil and Water Enhancement
Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1994
1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1995
1995
1996
1996
1996
1996
1997
1997
1997
1997
1997
1998

Allocations for practices
Three Mile Creek

McCann Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Three Mile Creek

McCann Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Three Mile Creek

McCann Creek Watershed
Three Mile Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Spaullinc

Spaullinc

Allocations for practices
Three Mile Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Three Mile Creek

Spaullinc

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Highlinc

Three Mile Creek

Forestry & native vegetation
Spaullinc

Forestry & native vegetation
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$6,000
$675,443

$1,846

$10,654
$3,537
$16,037

$10,861
$8,084
$25,812
$13,755
$10,199
$18,468
$32,675
$5,989
$2,604
$4,462
$851
$49,389
$8,867
$70,467
$8,747
$19,447
$39,176
$43,835
$1,620
$38,792
$1,077
$40,579
$44,334
$1,834
$8,724
$3,728
$24,287
$38,509
$4,204
$8,000
$2,518
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
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1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2012
2012

Highlinc

Three Mile Creek

Spaullinc

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Highlinc

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Highlinc

Allocations for practices

Spaullinc

Three Mile Creek

Allocations for practices

Highlinc

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Highlinc

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
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$13,030
$38,741
$35,381
$6,926
$1,449
$45,163
$1,977
$1,720
$40,734
$7,409
$7,154
$2,430
$9,490
$43,372
$1,744
$6,070
$11,806
$5,614
$4,381
$17,296
$1,992
$4,985
$32,647
$18,167
$30,255
$2,010
$8,041
$2,457
$20,967
$9,964
$21,834
$17,577
$77,990
$47,912
$16,305
$23,366
$16,400
$24,200
$49,200
$26,033
$4,364
$39,310
$29,762
$30,217
$2,476
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FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2013
2013
2013
2014
2014
2014
2015
2015
2015
2016
2016
2016
2017
2017
2017
2018
2018
2018
2019
2019
2019
2020
2020
2020
2021
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023
2023
2023
2024
2024
2024

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation

Allocations for practices

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

North Thompson River Water Quality Project
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Total:

$31,620
$6,525
$26,613
$30,081
$33,083
$13,133
$13,133
$37,188
$33,917
$3,357
$31,917
$24,020
$40,366
$3,364
$18,264
$35,015
$10,236
$19,250
$2,130
$24,860
$19,833
$30,250
$17,505
$2,267
$10,527
$26,149
$2,304
$10,890
$25,777
$2,658
$11,333
$7,001
$2,326
$3,950
$7,789
$2,591
$2,073,433

Total REAP Allocations in Union County: $4,275,462
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