# **REAP Projects by County**

1989 - 2024 Region 14

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*Counties\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*
Union



# **Union County**

## City Parks and Open Space

Transana Open Space				
Recipient: City of Creston				
FY 1998	Creston Trail	\$100,000		
FY 2005	Park to park trail	\$52,000		
FY 2007	Revitalizing historic McKinley City Park	\$100,000		
	Total:	\$252,000		
unty Conservation				

### Coun

ntv Co	onserva	ation			
Recipient: County Special REAP Account					
F	Υ	1990	Per county allocations	\$9,086	
F	Υ	1990	Per population allocations	\$4,094	
F	Υ	1991	Per population allocations	\$5,789	
F	Υ	1991	Per county allocations	\$12,415	
F	Υ	1992	Per population allocations	\$3,371	
F	Υ	1992	Per county allocations	\$6,121	
F	Υ	1993	Per population allocations	\$2,301	
F	Υ	1993	Per county allocations	\$4,917	
F	Υ	1994	Per county allocations	\$4,288	
F	Υ	1994	Per population allocations	\$2,151	
F	Υ	1995	Per county allocations	\$4,587	
F	Υ	1995	Per population allocations	\$2,295	
F	Υ	1996	Per county allocations	\$5,527	
F	Υ	1996	Per population allocations	\$2,671	
F	Υ	1997	Per population allocations	\$2,931	
F	Υ	1997	Per county allocations	\$6,054	
F	Υ	1998	Per county allocations	\$5,992	
F	Υ	1998	Per population allocations	\$2,945	
F	Υ	1999	Per county allocations	\$5,785	
F	Υ	1999	Per population allocations	\$2,727	
F	Υ	2000	Per population allocations	\$3,153	
F	Υ	2000	Per county allocations	\$6,695	
F	Υ	2001	Per county allocations	\$6,759	
F	Υ	2001	Per population allocations	\$3,184	
F	Υ	2002	Per county allocations	\$4,680	
F	Υ	2002	Per population allocations	\$2,005	
F	Υ	2003	Per county allocations	\$183	
F	Υ	2003	Per population allocations	\$78	
F	Υ	2004	Per population allocations	\$2,880	
F	Υ	2004	Per county allocations	\$6,782	
F	Υ	2005	Per county allocations	\$6,705	
F	Y	2005	Per population allocations	\$2,867	
F	Y	2006	Per county allocations	\$7,007	
F	Y	2006	Per population allocations	\$2,981	
F	Y	2007	Per population allocations	\$2,921	

	FY	2007	Per county allocations	\$6,901
	FY	2008	Per population allocations	\$4,059
	FY	2008	Per county allocations	\$9,627
	FY	2009	Per county allocations	\$11,130
	FY	2009	Per population allocations	\$4,713
	FY	2010	Per county allocations	\$10,858
	FY	2010	Per population allocations	\$4,578
	FY	2011	Per county allocations	\$9,148
	FY	2011	Per population allocations	\$3,987
	FY	2012	Per population allocations	\$3,132
	FY	2012	Per county allocations	\$7,362
	FY	2013	Per population allocations	\$2,917
	FY	2013	Per county allocations	\$6,893
	FY	2014	Per county allocations	\$9,848
	FY	2014	Per population allocations	\$3,974
	FY	2015	Per county allocations	\$9,653
	FY	2015	Per population allocations	\$3,898
	FY	2016	Per county allocations	\$9,684
	FY	2016	Per population allocations	\$3,921
	FY	2017	Per county allocations	\$9,711
	FY	2018	Per population allocations	\$10,971
	FY	2018	Per county allocations	\$7,296
	FY	2019	Per population allocations	\$6,451
	FY	2019	Per county allocations	\$6,125
	FY	2020	Per population allocations	\$6,947
	FY	2020	Per county allocations	\$7,421
	FY	2021	Per population allocations	\$6,943
	FY	2021	Per county allocations	\$7,291
	FY	2022	Per county allocations	\$7,157
	FY	2022	Per population allocations	\$6,639
	FY	2023	Per county allocations	\$7,168
	FY	2023	Per population allocations	\$6,683
	FY	2024	Per county allocations	\$7,776
	FY	2024	Per population allocations	\$6,979
Reci	pient: U	nion Co	unty Conservation Board	
	FY	1996	Three Mile Recreation Area development	\$200,000
	FY	1997	Three Mile Lake watershed	\$197,100
	FY	2004	Campground upgrades	\$27,654
			Total:	\$810,231
toric	al Resou	rce Deve	Planment	

#### <u>Historical Resource Development</u>

Recipient: City of Creston

FY 1992 Creston federal building restoration \$30,000

Recipient: Creston Historic Preservation Commission

FY	2021	Creston restored depot awnings Total:	\$3,616 \$33,616
Land Manag	gement_		
Recipie	nt: Badger L	ake, 12 Mile, Icaria, and Meadow	
FY	2021	Honeysuckle control	\$9,408
Recipie	nt: Green Va	alley State Park	
FY	1990	Pit vault latrine	\$37,985
FY	1999	Cabins	\$8,500
FY	2008	Disaster repair	\$13,538
FY	2009	Cabins	\$3,300
FY	2010	Clean up, invasive species removal	\$3,500
FY	2010	Shower, cabin upgrades	\$6,140
FY	2020	Green Valley trail Repair	\$3,856
Recipie	nt: Three M	ile Lake	
FY	2018	Erosion repairs on west boundary	\$5,903
Recipie	nt: Three M	ile Lake WMA	
FY	2005	Three Mile Recreation Area development	\$309,002
FY	2023	Well filling	\$1,301
		Total:	\$402,433
Open Space	2		
Recipie	nt: Green Va	alley State Park	
FY	2002	Playground	\$8,551
FY	2009	Campground upgrades	\$2,223
FY	2010	Paving of Creston trail	\$171,455
FY	2010	Playground	\$21,771
FY	2010	Campground upgrades	\$188,333
FY	2010	Sidewalk	\$12,215
FY	2022	Jetty gravel topping	\$2,284
FY	2023	Camping cabin renovation	\$14,999
FY	2023	Jetty topping with gravel	\$2,200
FY	2024	AC Installation	\$13,400
FY	2024	Renovation of cabin	\$14,999
Recipie	nt: Mitchell	Marsh	
FY	2020	Mitchell Marsh new parking lot	\$584
Recipie	nt: Three M	ile Lake WMA	
FY	2000	P & O Corporation tract	\$214,375
Recipie	nt: Union Co	ounty Treasurer	
FY	2010	Local property tax reimbursement	\$2,054
Recipie	nt: Wolfe, Jo	ohn & Lisa	

	FY	2009	Thomas Mitchell Marsh WMA Total:	\$6,000 \$675,443
Roadsid	_		odrida Offica	
Rec	FY	1992	adside Office Seed- Hwy 34 reseed after spraying	\$1,846
	' '	1332	Seed- riwy 54 reseed after spraying	γ1,0 <del>4</del> 0
Reci	ipient: L	Jnion Co	unty	
	FY	1991	Special equipment, seed	\$10,654
	FY	1992	Seed	\$3,537
			Total:	\$16,037
Cail and	Motor		mont	
Soil and Reci			Water Conservation District	
	FY	1990	Allocations for practices	\$10,861
	FY	1991	Three Mile Creek	\$8,084
	FY	1991	McCann Creek Watershed	\$25,812
	FY	1991	Allocations for practices	\$13,755
	FY	1991	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,199
	FY	1992	Three Mile Creek	\$18,468
	FY	1992	McCann Creek Watershed	\$32,675
	FY	1992	Allocations for practices	\$5,989
	FY	1992	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,604
	FY	1993	Allocations for practices	\$4,462
	FY	1993	Forestry & native vegetation	\$851
	FY	1993	Three Mile Creek	\$49,389
	FY	1993	McCann Creek Watershed	\$8,867
	FY	1994	Three Mile Creek	\$70,467
	FY	1994	Forestry & native vegetation	\$8,747
	FY	1994	Allocations for practices	\$19,447
	FY	1994	Spaullinc	\$39,176
	FY	1995	Spaullinc	\$43,835
	FY	1995	Allocations for practices	\$1,620
	FY	1995	Three Mile Creek	\$38,792
	FY	1995	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,077
	FY	1996	Three Mile Creek	\$40,579
	FY	1996	Spaullinc	\$44,334
	FY	1996	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,834
	FY	1996	Allocations for practices	\$8,724
	FY	1997	Allocations for practices	\$3,728
	FY	1997	Highlinc	\$24,287
	FY	1997	Three Mile Creek	\$38,509
	FY	1997	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,204
	FY	1997	Spaullinc	\$8,000
	FY	1998	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,518

FY	1998	Highlinc	\$13,030
FY	1998	Three Mile Creek	\$38,741
FY	1998	Spaullinc	\$35,381
FY	1998	Allocations for practices	\$6,926
FY	1999	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,449
FY	1999	Highlinc	\$45,163
FY	1999	Allocations for practices	\$1,977
FY	2000	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,720
FY	2000	Highlinc	\$40,734
FY	2000	Allocations for practices	\$7,409
FY	2000	Spaulling	\$7,154
FY	2000	Three Mile Creek	\$2,430
FY	2001	Allocations for practices	\$9,490
FY	2001	Highlinc	\$43,372
FY	2002	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,744
FY	2002	Allocations for practices	\$6,070
FY	2002	Highlinc	\$11,806
FY	2003	Forestry & native vegetation	\$5,614
FY	2003	Allocations for practices	\$4,381
FY	2004	Allocations for practices	\$17,296
FY	2004	Forestry & native vegetation	\$1,992
FY	2005	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,985
FY	2005	Allocations for practices	\$32,647
FY	2005	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$18,167
FY	2006	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$30,255
FY	2006	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,010
FY	2006	Allocations for practices	\$8,041
FY	2007	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,457
FY	2007	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$20,967
FY	2007	Allocations for practices	\$9,964
FY	2008	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$21,834
FY	2008	Forestry & native vegetation	\$17,577
FY	2008	Allocations for practices	\$77,990
FY	2009	Allocations for practices	\$47,912
FY	2009	Forestry & native vegetation	\$16,305
FY	2009	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$23,366
FY	2010	Forestry & native vegetation	\$16,400
FY	2010	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$24,200
FY	2010	Allocations for practices	\$49,200
FY	2011	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$26,033
FY	2011	Forestry & native vegetation	\$4,364
FY	2011	Allocations for practices	\$39,310
FY	2012	Allocations for practices	\$29,762
FY	2012	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$30,217
FY	2012	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,476
		,	

FY	2013	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$31,620
FY	2013	Forestry & native vegetation	\$6,525
FY	2013	Allocations for practices	\$26,613
FY	2014	Allocations for practices	\$30,081
FY	2014	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$33,083
FY	2014	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,133
FY	2015	Forestry & native vegetation	\$13,133
FY	2015	Allocations for practices	\$37,188
FY	2015	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$33,917
FY	2016	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,357
FY	2016	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$31,917
FY	2016	Allocations for practices	\$24,020
FY	2017	Allocations for practices	\$40,366
FY	2017	Forestry & native vegetation	\$3,364
FY	2017	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$18,264
FY	2018	Allocations for practices	\$35,015
FY	2018	Forestry & native vegetation	\$10,236
FY	2018	North Thompson River Water Quality	\$19,250
FY	2019	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,130
FY	2019	Allocations for practices	\$24,860
FY	2019	North Thompson River Water Quality Project	\$19,833
FY	2020	North Thompson River Water Quality Project	\$30,250
FY	2020	Allocations for practices	\$17,505
FY	2020	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,267
FY	2021	North Thompson River Water Quality Project	\$10,527
FY	2021	Allocations for practices	\$26,149
FY	2021	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,304
FY	2022	North Thompson River Water Quality Project	\$10,890
FY	2022	Allocations for practices	\$25,777
FY	2022	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,658
FY	2023	North Thompson River Water Quality Project	\$11,333
FY	2023	Allocations for practices	\$7,001
FY	2023	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,326
FY	2024	North Thompson River Water Quality Project	\$3,950
FY	2024	Allocations for practices	\$7,789
FY	2024	Forestry & native vegetation	\$2,591
		Total:	\$2,073,433

Total REAP Allocations in Union County: \$4,275,462